© 2021 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfstreak logo are
registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
Title: Expansion of 150-mm Wafer Manufacturing for C3M 900 V 65 mΩ, 120 mΩ, and 280 mΩ SiC
MOSFETs at Wolfspeed’s Durham (DUR) Facility
Document #: CREE-PCN-1381 Rev: 0
Effective Date: 01/21/22 Page: 1 of 3
Wolfspeed® Product/Process Change Notification
        PCN Number: CREE-PCN-1322 Rev 1 (1381) PCN Issue Date:   January 21, 2022
        PCN Type: Courtesy
PCN Title
Expansion of 150-mm Wafer Manufacturing for C3M 900 V 65 mΩ, 120 mΩ, and 280 mΩ SiC MOSFETs at
Wolfspeed’s Durham (DUR) Facility
Description of the Change
Wolfspeed C3M 900 V SiC MOSFETs are currently manufactured on 150-mm diameter wafers at Wolfspeed’s
fabrication facility in Research Triangle Park (RTP), North Carolina, USA.  The production line is now being
expanded to utilize Wolfspeed’s capacity at its fabrication facility in Durham (DUR), North Carolina, USA.  All
tools and processes of both facilities are qualified through the internal Process Change Review Board (PCRB).
Benefit of the Change
 This expansion will ensure Wolfspeed’s continued ability to provide products to customers within the standard
delivery time. The goal is to provide quality products that meet and exceed customer expectations.
Affected Products
Table 1 lists the expected products affected by this Courtesy PCN.
Table 1. Affected Products List.
Wolfspeed Part Number Description Junction Temperature Range (Tj)
C3M0065090D 900 V, 65 mΩ -55 °C – 150 °C
C3M0065090J 900 V, 65 mΩ -55 °C – 150 °C
C3M0120090D 900 V, 120 mΩ -55 °C – 150 °C
C3M0120090J 900 V, 120 mΩ -55 °C – 150 °C
C3M0280090D 900 V, 280 mΩ -55 °C – 150 °C
C3M0280090J 900 V, 280 mΩ -55 °C – 150 °C
Qualification Status and Report
All parts to be transferred will be qualified to the tests listed in the qualification plan for each respective part
number. The tests for all part numbers listed in Table 1 have been performed to meet or exceed the test
parameters listed in the existing qualification report.